AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE F	REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
7	3-27-2003	RES-02-054		
6. ISSUED BY CODE	i	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If othe	er than Item 6)	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts and Property Mgt Attn: T-7-I-2 , S. Pool 301-415-8168 Contract Management Center No. 2 Washington DC 20555		Div of Contract	egulatory Commiss: s and Property Mg North - MS T-7-1 20555	gmt
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code}		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT	OF SOLICITATION NO.
			RS-RES-01-0	063
Information Systems Laboratory, Inc. 11140 Rockville Pike, Suite 500 Rockville,			98. DATED (SEE	
			10A. MODIFICATK	ON OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
MD 20852		•		
			10B. DATED (SEI	E ITEM 13)
	FACILITY CODE	AMENDMENTS OF		
13. THIS ITEM APP	Anakes reference to the solic -C03-378 31X0200 360 -C03-379 31X0200 360 LIES ONLY TO MOD HE CONTRACT/ORE Athority) THE CHANGES SET FOR REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE (143.103(b).	itation and this amendmen 015110205 Y6392 252A 015110205 Y6525 252A IFICATIONS OF COMPLEXATIONS OF COMPLEXATIONS OF COMPLEXATIONS OF COMPLEXATIONS DER NO. AS DESCRI TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE C	t, and is received prior \$213,205 \$360,000 & below VTRACTS/ORDER BED IN ITEM 14.	to the opening hour IS, M 104.
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Unil.	ateral			······
	52.232-22 Limitation	of Funds		
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is not, is	required to sign this docum	ent and return	copies to the issuing	office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF See attached continuation sheet. 3rd accounting line is :RES-C03-380 31X	section headings, including solicitat		siòle.)	
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ed in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore c	hanged, remains unchanged and in f	ull force and effect.	
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONT Stephen M. Pool	RACTING OFFICER (Type	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERI	In TMI	Da SC. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		BY COM	of Contracting Officer	03-27-2003
				STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

TEMPLATE - ADMOOT

· · -

1

CONTINUATION PAGE

The purpose of this contract modification is allot incremental funds to this contract and to correct typographical errors in Section F.6 Duration of Contract. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

2. \$623,205 is hereby allotted to this contract. As a result of the above, Sections B.4 is replaced with the following new section:

B.4 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--COST PLUS FIXED FEE (JUN 1988) ALTERNATE I (JUN 1991)

This clause applies only to CLINs 1, 2, 4, 5, 7, 8, 10, 11, 13, and 14.

(a) The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance of this contract is \$2,837,801, of which the sum of \$2,637,656 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and of which \$200,145 represents the fixed fee.

(b) There shall be no adjustment in the amount of the Contractor's fixed fee by reason of differences between any estimate of cost for performance of the work under this contract and the actual cost for performance of that work.

(c) The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$1,749,469. As of invoice no. 14 cost recovery in amount of \$163,000 has been applied to the cost appropriation of this contract. Therefore, the total funding obligated by the NRC and applied to the contract throught cost recovery is \$1,862,469. Of this amount, the sum of \$163,000 was applied to the estimated costs thru cost recovery and \$1,568,112 represents the obligated funds earmarked for reimbursement of costs, and \$131,357 represents the funds earmarked for the fixed fee.

(d) It is estimated that the amount currently allotted will cover performance through October 31, 2003.

(END-OF-CLAUSE)

3. Section F.6 is corrected to read as follows:

F.6 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE 4 (JUN 1988)

The ordering period/period of performance for this contract shall commence on December 4, 2001 and will expire on December 3, 2004. Any orders issued during this period shall be completed within the time specified in the order, unless otherwise specified herein. (See 52.216-18 - Ordering.) The term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for an additional 2 option years.

(END-OF-CLAUSE)

4. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.